
8th Grade Newsletter

ELAR: Tori Sdao tsdao@LPSFrisco.com   
We will be wrapping up our notes over the Civil War and 
Reconstruction this week. Next week we will be going over the STAAR 
for our History STAAR test. Please make sure your student is getting 
enough rest before the test. We are almost there to the end of our finish 
line, lets keep going on strong!
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SS: Christyn Gossett cgossett@LPSFrisco.com 
We will be wrapping up our notes over the Civil War and Reconstruction 
this week. Next week we will be going over the STAAR for our History 
STAAR test. Please make sure your student is getting enough rest 
before the test. We are almost there to the end of our finish line, lets 
keep going on strong!

Math: Vendetta Hardy vhardy@lpsfrisco.com
Hi everyone! I will be sending an email out next week to better 
introduce myself, and I am super excited to be here at LPS with your 
children. We will be hitting the ground running with STAAR review. We 
will cover, in depth, each category in 8th grade in a direct 
teach/reinforce manner. Students are encouraged to continue their 
practice at home if able to. 

Thank you for all of the warm welcome and kindness from your 
children.



Science: Stephanie Catalan scatalan@LPSFrisco.com 
STAAR Prep 4/3-4/10 
STAAR SCI Resource
SCI STAAR Testing Date: 4/15
8th Grade Field Trip March 31
Student apparel - class shirt and jeans (students should wear only blue denim 
jeans. There should not be any printed logos or emblems on jeans. Torn jeans or 
jeans with holes are not acceptable.) NO SWEAT PANTS NO LEGGINGS NO 
CARGO PANTS
For comfort and safety comfortable shoes are required
Student trust card and student ID is required to complete boarding for this event
Students are required to pack their own lunch and beverages.
Groups 4-6 LPS arrival 4PM
Groups 1-3 LPS arrival 5PM

Electives
Band: Michael Stone mstone@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
Art: Brooklynn Houston bhouston@lpsfrisco.com
Learning to apply fiber art into 3D construction, the students will be creating needlepoint 
boxes! This is one of their longest projects, as it spans across 2-3 weeks instead of 2-3 
days.
COMM SERV: wdowning@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
PRINC A/V (7/8) DIGITAL ART & ANIM : Jared Dubose jdubose@lpsfrisco.net
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
DIGITAL ART & ANIM: jdubose@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!
FUND COM SCI (7/8) PRINC A/V (6-8): Parag Mahalley pmahalley@lpsfrisco.com
Please email me if you have any questions about what we are doing in class!



Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper



LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 



Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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